make available to all active and retired members of the United States Reserve Forces of Rhode 5 

Island a special motor vehicle registration plate for any motor vehicle eligible for registration as an 6 

automobile or a commercial vehicle having a gross weight of eight thousand five hundred pounds 7 

(8,500 lbs.) twelve thousand pounds (12,000 lbs.) or less. 8 

(b) The special motor vehicle registration plate shall carry on it the designation “US 9 

Reserve Forces” and shall carry on it the titles (Army, Marines, Navy, Air Force, Space Force, and 10 

Coast Guard) arranged on the left hand side of the plate from top to bottom in this order of 11

[...]

This act shall take effect upon passage. 15 

EXPLANATION 

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO MOTOR AND OTHER VEHICLES -- REGISTRATION OF VEHICLES 

***

This act would raise the gross weight of a vehicle eligible for reserve forces plates from 1 

eight thousand five hundred pounds (8,500 lbs.) to twelve thousand pounds (12,000 lbs.) and have 2 

the United States flag on the plates. The act would also spell out the requirements for proof of 3 

honorable discharge to be furnished to the division of motor vehicles and the renewal month for 4 

the passenger and commercial vehicles.